                RS75XX-2H
REV A.0.1    1 / 25
250mA, Low Power Consumption,
High Voltage CMOS LDO Regulator
1 FEATURES
 Input Voltage Range: 2.5 V to 36 V
 Output Voltage Range:

A.0 2025/09/08 Preliminary version completed
A.0.1 2025/11/06
1. Update PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
2. Update Electrical Characteristics
RS75XX-2H
  5 / 25 www.run-ic.com
7 PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
PRODUCT
ORDERING
NUMBER (2)
VOUT(V) PACKAGE LEAD
PACKAGE
MARKING (3)
MSL (4) PACKAGE OPTION
RS7530-2H
RS7530-2HXF3 3.0 SOT23-3 SH30 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3000
RS7530-2HXE3 3.0 SOT89-3 SH30 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 1000
RS7530-2HXE3L 3.0 SOT89-3(L-Type) SH30L MSL3 Tape and Reel, 1000
RS7530-2HXSF5 3.0 SOT23-5(S-Type) SH30S MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3000
RS7533-2H
RS7533-2HXF3 3.3 SOT23-3 SH33 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3000
RS7533-2HXE3 3.3 SOT89-3 SH33 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 1000
RS7533-2HXE3L 3.3 SOT89-3(L-Type) SH33L MSL3 Tape and Reel, 1000
RS7533-2HXSF5 3.3 SOT23-5(S-Type) SH33S MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3000
RS7533-2HXF5 3.3 SOT23-5 SH33 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3000
RS7533-2HXUTDL6 3.3 UDFN1.6X1.6-6 SH33 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3000
RS7536-2H RS7536-2HXSF5 3.6 SOT23-5(S-Type) SH36S MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3000
RS7550-2H
RS7550-2HXF3 5.0 SOT23-3 SH50 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3000
RS7550-2HXE3 5.0 SOT89-3 SH50 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 1000
RS7550-2HXE3L 5.0 SOT89-3(L-Type) SH50L MSL3 Tape and Reel, 1000
RS7550-2HXSF5 5.0 SOT23-5(S-Type) SH50S MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3000
RS7550-2HXF5 5.0 SOT23-5 SH50 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3000
RS7550-2HXUTDL6 5.0 UDFN1.6X1.6-6 SH50 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3000
RS7590-2H RS7590-2HXF3 9.0 SOT23-3 SH90 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3000
RS7512-2H RS7512-2HXE3 12.0 SOT89-3 SH12 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 1000
RS75ADJ-2H RS75ADJ-2HXSF5 ADJ SOT23-5(S-Type) SHADJ MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3000
NOTE:
(1) This information is the most current data available for the designated devices. This data is subject to change without notice and revision
of this document. For browser-based versions of this data sheet, refer to the right-hand navigation.
(2) RS75□□-2HX□□
Package Type
F3: SOT23-3
F5: SOT23-5
SF5: SOT23-5 (S-Type)
E3: SOT89-3
E3L: SOT89-3 (L-Type)
UTDL6: UDFN1.6X1.6-6
Output Voltage
30: 3.0V
33: 3.3V
36: 3.6V
50: 5.0V
90: 9.0V
12: 12.0V
ADJ: Adjustable Output from 1.0V to 12V
*Special Request: Any Voltage between 1.8V and 12V under specific business agreement
(3) There may be additional marking, which relates to the lot trace code information (data code and vendor code), the logo or the
environmental category on the device.
(4) RUNIC classify the MSL level with using the common preconditioning setting in our assembly factory conforming to the JEDEC
industrial standard J-STD-20F. Please align with RUNIC if your end application is quite critical to the preconditioning setting or if you
have special requirement.
RS75XX-2H
  6 / 25 www.run-ic.com
8 PIN CONFIGURATION AND FUNCTIONS
VOUT
GND
GND VIN
SOT89-3
1 2 3
SHXX
2
3
1
VIN
GND VOUT
SOT23-3